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NOTES N.T.S.

@ INDICATED DIMENSION BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE.
2 CURBING APPLIES TO ALL PARKING.

3 EACH SPACE SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY FOUR 4 INCH WIDE MISIBLE STRIPING
CONSISTING OF WHITE PAINT OR AS APPROVED BY THE CITY.
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ENGINEERING STANDARDS 2019
REVISIONS

BY |DATE ENGINEERING DIVISION STANDARD PARKING SPACES
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
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TYPICAL BOLLARD DETAIL

A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS." THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPERTY INFORMATION AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR REPRODUCED, OR ITS CONTENTS DISCLOSED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF GALLO HERBERT ARCHITECTS

{TRACTOR(S) SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CORRELATE DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO PROVIDING THE WORK DETAILED IN THESE DRAWINGS, AND SHALL PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
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HANDICAPPED
PAVEMENT SYMBOL

USE OF PAVEMENT SYMBOL IN HANDICAPPED
PARKING SPACES IS REQUIRED. WHEN USED THE

SYMBOL SHALL BE 5 FT. HIGH AND WHITE IN COLOR.

TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FDOT
STANDARD INDEX #17346

NOTES:

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS
AISLES SHALL BE LEVEL WITH SURFACE SLOPES
NOT EXCEEDING 2.0% IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

IF ACCESSIBLE AISLE CROSSES THE TOP OF THE
HANDICAP SPACE, WHEEL STOP SHALL BE USED
TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 44 INCH CLEAR
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

IF WHEEL STOP IS USED, PARKING SHALL HAVE
18" CLEAR SPACE.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN SHALL BE PLACED
AS TO NOT ENCROACH INTO THE ACCESSIBLE
AISLE MINIMUM 44 INCH CLEAR ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE.

NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
SHALL MEET REQUIREMENT OF THE LATEST ISSUE
OF THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE
POSTED W/ PERMANENT SIGN BEARING THE
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
AND THE CAPTION "PARKING BY DISABLED
PERMIT ONLY" AND "TOW-AWAY ZONE AND
FINE UP TO $250.00" PER MIAMI DADE COUNTY
ORDINANCE 30-443/442(D)
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5 FT WIDE ACCESS AISLES ARE
DIAGONALLY STRIPED AT 45
DEGREES WITH 4" WIDE SOLID
YELLOW STRIPPING.

REFLECTORIZED 4" BLUE STRIP IS

TO BE TINTED TO MATCH SHADE
15180 OF FEDERAL STANDARDS

595

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

NOT TO SCALE

Signage to bear the international symbol of accessibility per FLSS (502.6.1) and
the caption "Parking by Disabled Permit Only". Signs erected after 10/01/96
must indicate the penalty for illegal use of the space FLSS (502.6.1)
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No. Description Date

Distance Based 50" min. Distance Based
Upon Slope Upon Slope [ A curb ramp may be
provided per 406.
Minimum width 68" to back of sidewalk T
Slope U Slope U
X\ (44" sidewalk clear space, FLSS 553.5041(5){a). -PECP i Stopetp
Plus 24" parking space overhang.) 1:12 maximum Landing * 1:12 maximum
7

6" Concrete Curb

provided, recommend white
(FDOT Index Drawing 17346).

Pavement logo is optional. If{{

e White Stripes — ] |

[=——Blue Stripes per

Accessible parking spaces
and access aisles shall be
level with surface slopes
not exceeding 1:48

ZAccess\b\e Parking Sign
located 60" min. to the
bottom of the sign FLSS
(502.6.1)

FLSS (502.6.1)

| &

2

Note: Sidewalk may be level
with pavement as an
alternate solution versus
providing a curb ramp.

Accessible parking can be
located on either side of the
access aisle FLSS (502.3.4)

(except for angled van spaces,
which shall have access aisles
located on the passenger side

of the parking space]

The access aisle shall be striped
diagonally to designate it as a
no-parking zone FLSS {502.3.3)
White striping is recommended

Depth of Stall per Local
Zoning/Parking Ordinance

N\ (2.08%) in all directions N
]
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\ FLSS (502.4)
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Recommended Accessible Parking Space(s)

wide so that users will not be compelled to walk or wheel behind parked cars except behind
10" u! his or her own vehicle. (See FLSS 553.5041(5)(e)(1) relating to existing parking facilities)

N L./
Standard Parking Spate t 12'-0" Min. l 5'-0" Min
"{width by Local Ordiffance)' T {502.3.1)
/ %\,‘ FLSS (553.5041){5)(a) All spaces must be located on an accessible route no less than 44 inches
ﬂ;m

Design for Double Line Requirements NTS.

THIS TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE DOCUMENT IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMAL GUIDANCE AND
DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LEGAL INTERPRETATION OF STATUTORY OR REGULATORY CRITERIA.
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